© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 25
Cisco Catalyst IR8300
Rugged Series Router
Data sheet
Cisco public
-
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 25
-

● IOT-IRDNA: Cisco IoT Catalyst Center and Catalyst SD-WAN License
● Combinations of Essentials, Advantage, tiers, and terms. Reference the Cisco DNA Software for SD-
WAN and Routing Ordering Guide.
Specifications
Table 16. Mechanical specifications
Description Specification
Substation hardening compliance IEC 61850-3 IEEE1613
Embedded hardware-based cryptography
acceleration (IPsec + SSL)
Yes
Gigabit Ethernet WAN ports 2x combo (RJ45/SFP)
Gigabit Ethernet LAN ports 12x 1GE LAN ports
4x RJ-45
4x combo (RJ-45/SFP)
4x SFP
POE/POE+/UPOE budget 120W max:
Ports 1 and 2: Up to UPOE (60W) each
Ports 3 and 4: Up to POE+ (30W) each
Number of slots 4 (2 NIM, 2 PIM)
Memory (DDR4) 8 GB
eMMC flash Integrated on-board 16 GB flash, 7.2 GB usable
External USB 3.0 1
RJ-45 console port 1
RJ-45 alarm port 1x RJ-45 with 2x Alarm IN and 1x Alarm OUT
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 19 of 25
-
Description Specification
Power supply options Three power supply options:
● 150W low-voltage DC power supply
● 150W AC or high-voltage DC power supply
● 250W AC or high-voltage DC power supply
Power specifications
150W AC/DC input voltage Nominal range: 100 to 240 VAC / 100 to 250VDC
150W Low DC input voltage Nominal range: 24 to 60 VDC
250W AC/DC input voltage Nominal range: 100 to 240 VAC / 100 to 250 VDC
AC input frequency 50 to 60 Hz
Physical specifications
Dimensions (H x W x D) 3.5 x 17.25 x 15 in. (88.9 x 438.2 x 381 mm)
Rack height 2 Rack Units (2RU)
Rack-mount 19 in. (48.3 cm) EIA Yes - included
Weight with 1 power supply (no modules) 24 lb (10.9 kg)
Typical weight fully configured with 2
power supplies 4 modules, timing module
28 lb (12.7 kg)
Airflow Convection and conduction cooling (no fans)
Mean time between failures 239,274 hours
Environmental specifications
Operating conditions
Operating temperature -40°F to 140°F (-40 to +60°C) continuous operating temperature range
Shock/vibration 30G at 11 ms
Altitude 10,000 ft (3,048 m). Max operating temp is de-rated with increasing
altitude per IEEE 1613-2009
Relative humidity 5% to 95% noncondensing
Nonoperating conditions
Temperature -40° to 185°F (-40° to 85°C)
Relative humidity 5% to 95% noncondensing
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 20 of 25
-
Description Specification
Altitude 16,000 ft (4,876 m) Max operating temp is de-rated with increasing altitude
per IEEE 1613a-2008
Nonoperating free-fall drop 4 in. (100 mm) per ENG-339611
Operating seismic/earthquake IEC 60255-21-3 Class 1
Nonoperating shock/vibration 40 to 50G (3.26 m/s minimum)
Regulatory compliance*
Environmental substation compliance IEC-61850-3
IEEE1613
Immunity EN61000-6-2
● IEC 61000-6-4
● IEC 61000-6-5 (AC, I/O)
● EN61000-4-2 (ESD)
● EN61000-4-3 (RF)